

Grand Lake Planning Commission

Wednesday, July 19, 2023 at 6:30 PM

Town Hall - 1026 Park Ave. * Participation In-Person Only*

The Town of Grand Lake upholds the Six Pillars of Character: Citizenship, Trustworthiness, Respect, Responsibility, Fairness and Caring

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order: Call the meeting to order at 6:36PM
- 2. Roll Call

PRESENT

Chairman James Shockey
Vice Chairman Heather MacSlarrow
Commissioner John Murray
Commissioner Judy Burke
Commissioner Heather Bishop
Commissioner Michael Sobon
Commissioner Greg Finch

3. Consideration to approve Meeting Minutes: Minutes 06-21-2023

Motion made by Vice Chairman MacSlarrow to approve the minutes with corrections, Seconded by Commissioner Burke.

Voting Yea: Chairman Shockey, Vice Chairman MacSlarrow, Commissioner Murray, Commissioner Burke, Commissioner Bishop, Commissioner Sobon, Commissioner Finch - **Approved 7:0**

- 4. Unscheduled Citizen Participation: No unscheduled citizen participation
- 5. Conflicts of Interest: No conflicts of interest
- 6. Items of Business
 - A. Resolution 26-2023; Consideration for Replacement of a Non-Conforming Structure (Mobile home) Located At Block 14, Grand Lake Estates 2nd Filing To The Town Of Grand Lake; More Commonly Referred To As 700 Lake Front Road #23

Commissioner White presented the item of business.

Public hearing opened at 6:56PM. No public comments. Public hearing closed at 6:56PM

Commissioner Burke motioned to adopt Resolution 08-2023 as presented; Seconded by Commissioner Murray. Voting Yea: Chairman Shockey, Vice Chairman MacSlarrow, Commissioner Murray, Commissioner Burke, Commissioner Bishop, Commissioner Sobon, Commissioner Finch: **Approved 7:0**

7.	Items for Discussion
	Vice Chairman MacSlarrow has submitted her resignation from the Planning Commission. This meeting will be her last. See Exhibit A.
8.	Future Agenda Items
	-Trails and bike path plans and options for the Town.
9.	Adjourn Meeting
	Motion made by Vice Chairman MacSlarrow to adjourn meeting, Seconded by Commissioner Murray. Voting Yea: Chairman Shockey, Vice Chairman MacSlarrow, Commissioner Murray, Commissioner Burke, Commissioner Bishop, Commissioner Sobon, Commissioner Finch
	Meeting adjourned 7:09
	ATTEST:
Jam	nes Shockey, Chairman Alayna Carrell, Town Clerk

From: Heather MacSlarrow < h.macslarrow@wildernessstewardship.org>

Sent: Wednesday, July 19, 2023 10:43 AM

To: Kim White <kwhite@toglco.com>; James Shockey <jshockey@wpgov.com>

Subject: Resignation from the Grand Lake Planning Commission

Caution! This message was sent from outside your organization.

Allow sender Block sender

Hi Kim and James,

I am writing to regretfully resign my position on the Grand Lake Planning Committee. I have sold my house and will be moving out of town. I have so appreciated working with you and the rest of the committee. I will plan to attend tonight's meeting, and it will be my final meeting.

Best, Heather	
	Heather MacSlarrow Executive Director www.wildernessstewardship.org